JGENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - SLIPPLIMENTAL AGREEMELT PATE ;7 . 7~
PLBLIC RUELDINGS SERVICE NG 4 ‘cf‘ é{: 3 ST

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT G
G3-078-16911 (LTX16915)

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 5380 Old Bullard Read, Fyler, TX 75703-3611

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered ino thia date by and between Genecov Investments, Lid.
whese address is 1350 Dominlon Plaza, Tyler, TX 75703-1012
hereinaflar called fhe Lessor, and the UNITED SFATES OF AMERICA, hercinatter ealled the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto agree to supplament the abave Leasc fo order additional tenant improvements wl'umfl
exoced s tenant improvement allowanoe,

NOW THEREFORY, these parties for the consideriions hereinafier mentioned covenant and agres that the sald Lease is
amended effective Maich 21, 201, bs follows:

1.} To accept the tenant improvoments as comypleted; and

2.} Establish the Commencement Date of the lease and tha tental payments; and
3.} Establish the square foolages of the leased space; and

4.) Provide the annual reatal amounts; and

5.} Establish the Commission and Commigsion Cradit: and

6.} Establish the adjustment for vacant space; and

7.} Esteblish the percentage of aceupancy; and

B.) To provide for lomyp 2w payinents sod

%.) All other terms and conditions ave in full force and Eﬂh’:-t

Conitliivied on page 2 of 3
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parites subscribo their names s of the above dade.

Titke

5, witseal

Printed Name

Ty V22480

{Addregs)

: _ TL&ETE..- X FEris
Printed Name : C'ty, State, FAip

Goneral Sorvices Adosinistration
819 Tovlor St., Rook'5418
Fort Warth, TX 76182

Confropfing Offser
{CHTichal ‘Tithe)




Page 2 of 3
SLAE4

GS-07B-16911

1.} The tenant improvements have been substantially eompleted and the Government necepts the leased space on
Merch 21, 2012,

2.) The commencemenl date of tha lsase and (he rental shall be March 21, 2012 and shall expire on March 20,
2022, subject lo termnalon rights as sot forth in the Lease,

3.) The square footage of fhe office and related space shall be 1,5.08 repizble square (et (RST) vieldiog 1,436
ANSI-BOMA Office Area (ABDA).

4.) The Government shall pay the Leasor monual 1ent as follows:

From March 21, 2012 through March 20, 2017 the toal annoal rental shall'be $48,663.16 at the rato of $4,055.26
paid monthly in arrezrs. The totel annusl rent consists of snnuel Shell Rent of $30,015.49 and annual Opaating
Costs of $7,151.28, plus znnual Operating Cost adjustments as stated in the Solicitation for Offer, (page 3 of GSA
Form 3626), and annual Tenant Improvement cost of $11,495.39.

Fram March 21, 2017 through March 20, 2022 the iotal annoal vent shali be $37,172.20 at the rate of $3,097.68
paid monthly in arcears. The total annual rent consiats of annual Shetl Rent of $30,020.92 and annual Operating
Costa of $7,151,28, plus apnual Operating Cost adjustirents as stated In the Solicitation for Offer, {page 3 of GSA
Form 3626). Thers are no annoal Tenant improvement Amortization posts,

3.) The Lessor Broker have apreed to a cooperating lease igeion. The total amount of

Commission | (E48.663.16 Annual Renl % S vears = Commission Rate),
Tho Lessor shall pay the Broker no additional commissions associated with this lease transaction. In

W e “Broker Commistion and Commisslon Credif” paragraph, the Broker has agreed to forego

of the commission that it is entitled 1o receive in conmection w:th ihie lense trensaction
(Commission Credit).

The Commission Credit 1o the Goverument i | NNNENEmSE 1 - 1.cs:0r acrocs to pey the
commission lest (he Cormmizsion Credit to the Broker in accordance wiih the “Broker Commission and

Commission Credit" peragragh in Lease,

Nolwithstanding Paragraph 4 of this SLA # 4, the rental pavivents due and owing under this lease shall be
reduced to firlly recaptere this Commission Cyedit to the Government. The reduction in rental payments shall
commaence with the first month of the rental paymonts and contirue through the socond month of the rental
payments as indieated in the following schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent.

First Month’s Reotal Payment of $4,055.26 minos the Commissica Credi G equaly [
adjusted First donth’s Rent.

Second Month’s Rental Payment of $4,055.26 minus the Commission Cred it-cqnah- as
the ndjusted Second Menih's Rent,

6.) 'The Government's adiustment of vacant space shall be » reduction of $1. SO/ABOA SE.
7.) The perceatage of Government oocupancy (s 14,36%,
fi.) The total cost of the Tenant Improvements is §18,775.15. The Lessor and the Governraent agree thut a jump-

sum payment for & portion of the fukal feaant inprovemeat eost shall be made in the amount of $39,220.39. The
remaining balance of $49,554.76 shail be amortized monthly inta the rent at the rate of six percent (6.0%) over the

firat {iver (5) years of the lease as stated in paragraph 4 above, ;}/



Page 3 of3
LAY g
GE-07TR-tagrt

The Lessor agrees thaf the invoice for the Iunp sum payment referenced above shall be printed on the same _
letterhead as the named on this leasa, shall include the Lease number, building address, and a price and quentily of
the items delivered. 1t shall refsrence the number PS0022219 and shall be sent electranically to the OSA Financs
Website at htip:/fwww. fnance, gan povidefrolexternal.asn . Instructions for inveice zubmission are included on the
website, AddRional assistancs is available fam the Snance Custasner Servics e o1 817-978-2408,

Ifthe Lessor is unable to process this inveice electrenically, an invoice may bo mailed to:

Crentrnl Services Administration

FTS and PBS Payment Division (TRCT)
_BO, Box 17181

Fort Worth, TX 761028181

Lessor also agrees thet a copy of the mvuim shall be sent simuliansously to the GRA Cenirammg Officer af the
ﬁ:ltowing address:

Attn: Bd Peray

Contrasting Officer

- L5, Gieneral Services Administmation

E19 Taylor Strect 7PRA; Reom 5418 =
Fort Warth, Texas 76102-0181

9.} All othey terms and condifions of tha lease shall rerain in foll fores and effact.

R i
“T@%M Gﬂv’t._w_%
2
e——





